None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel of the Company, or their relatives are, in any way, 
concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the Resolution set out under Item No. 1 of the Notice. 

Item No. 2:  

The members of the Company had ratified the remuneration of ₹ 3,50,000 (Rupees Three Lakh fifty 
thousand only) payable to the Cost Auditor for the financial Year 2025-26, at the Annual General Meeting 
of the Company held on 12th September, 2025. 

Pursuant to the merger of Mangalore Chemicals & Fertilizers Limited with the Company effective October 
16, 2025, an audit of the Cost Records maintained by the Company at Mangalore and Mahad units shall